# 504376257 05/19/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4422952 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BODO WALLIKEWITZ	03/21/2017
CARSTEN ROTHE	03/21/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVALED GMBH	
Street Address:	TATZBERG 49	
City:	DRESDEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	01307	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15512314

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404.853.8000

Email: cindylehmuth@eversheds-sutherland.com
Correspondent Name: EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35917-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA B. ARONSON, REG. NO. 64,504
SIGNATURE:	/JOSHUA B. ARONSON/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=35917\_0002\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504376257 REEL: 042438 FRAME: 0221

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventors, Bodo WALLIKEWITZ, residing at Forststrasse 37,

01099 Dresden, Germany; and Carsten ROTHE, residing at Pillnitzer Landstrasse 184,

01326 Dresden, Germany; and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer, and assign to the

Assignee, Novaled GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany,

and having a place of business at Tatzberg 49, 01307 Dresden, Germany, the right, title, and

interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled

"Organic Light-Emitting Diode Including an Electron Transport Layer Stack

Comprising Different Lithium Compounds and Elemental Metal" as described and

claimed in the application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on March 17, 2017, under Application Serial No. 15/512,314, the entire right, title,

and interest in and to said application and in and to any divisions, continuations,

reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and does hereby request the Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee,

for its interest, for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this

assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all division,

continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and

generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to

obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United

States of America.

Date Signed: 2017 103 121

Date Signed: 2017 /03/21